

media group

Sold To: LAKE COUNTY CLERKS OFF. - CU00411297 18 N County St. Room 101 Waukegan,IL 60085-4340

Bill To: LAKE COUNTY CLERKS OFF. - CU00411297 18 N County St. Room 101 Waukegan,IL 60085-4340

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 6938668

Purchase Order:

State of Illinois - Lake

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News-Sun. The Lake County News-Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Waukegan, Township of Waukegan, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News-Sun, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 4/26/2021, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 4/26/2021.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2. 1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Apr 26, 2021.

Lake County News-Sun

In witness, an authorized agent of The Chicago Tribune Media Group has signed this certificate executed in Chicago, Illinois on this

27th Day of April, 2021, by

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Jeremy Gates

CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD

Pursuant to the provision of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Ch. 55, Par. 5/2-1002 and County Board Rule IV, a Special Meeting of the Lake County Board will be held by electronic participation on Tuesday, April 27 at 9:00 a.m., for the purpose of appointing Michael Karner to fill the unexpired term of Roycealee Wood as Lake County Regional Superintendent of Schools as recommended by Chair Sandy Hart, and accomplish other legal requirements of the Illinois Election Code relative to filling a vacancy in an elected County Office.

This Special Meeting will be streamed live at http://lakecounty.tv/ and on Comcast's network, Channel 18 or 30 (depending on where you reside), & AT&T U-Verse Channel 99.

Dated: April 23, 2021

Robin M. O'Connor Lake County Clerk

4/26/2021 6938668